
1

2

3

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 36443

36443

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 36443 is made and entered

4 into as of March __12_, 2023, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council ~f the

5 City of Long Beach, at its meeting held on January 10, 2023, by and between MWN

6 COMMUNITY HOSPITAL, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Landlord"), and the

7 CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("Tenant" or "City"). 

8 WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant entered into that certain Lease (No. 36443) 

9 dated as of December 1, 2022 (the "Lease") pursuant to which Landlord leases to Tenant

10 the certain property and improvements thereon more particul~rly described in the Lease

11 ePremises"); and

g ~ ~ 
u: -.;i- 12 WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant wish to amend the Lease to extend the

0::: L-_c:CO

O~ai~ 

I= -;, - e ~ 13 term thereof. 
C~<tlCX:, ~ ~ 

i ~ 14 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and ~~
Su

cl- C: • 

1- z m -6 15 conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 
LLt)OCO

020~ 

w z ci5 o 16 1. Cap· italized terms used herein without definition shall have the ~$~
5

LL<(>-1

0 ~ 
17 meaning given them in the Lease. 

18 2. Section 2 of the Lease is amended so that the term ofthe Lease shall

19 expire on April 30, 2023. 

20 3. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, the remaining

21 provisions of the Lease remain in full force and effect. 

22 Ill

23 Ill

24 Ill

25 Ill

26 Ill

27 Ill

28

1

RFA:bg A22-03730

01496505



1 IN wn~NESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed With all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MWN COMMUNITY HCJSPffAL, LLC, a
California limited liability company

By'. r··--- c1} rO........:..; 

Name: _\\ 1 ~ tY ~-.~~<,JP.. 

Title: ~ et/-...'fUi) •~ A1 rt_ 

By: c~~C~-
Name·:---r;;rk:4 ~zs.: . i ._./, rY-1. w\ t! s
Title: \ I 1 ( r::: CHl\tf? --· ·· · 

t -

EXECUTED PU " Tenant" 
TO RSUANT
THE sg~0iH3o1 OfCITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

ARTER. corporation

1vf~f)M)i __ U~, __ , 2023 By ~ J. ~ 
City Manager

iiLandlord" 

This First Amendment to Lease No. 36443 is approved as to form on

L-t\...;.J""~"..=:;'-\.......;:..::_;_, ...;_·\_ l, __ , 2023. 

2

DAWN ~, rosyi~ey

By r f ~ \ (
J> eputC7


